
Midwestern State (18-2-2) -vs- Fort Lewis (19-1-1)
11/5/2006 at Durango, Colorado (Dirks Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 19:15 (YELLOW), #4 Jeff Jennings (FLC)   20:09 (YELLOW), #22 Daniel Brown (MSU)   26:59 (YELLOW), #6 Ryan
Kerr (FLC)   51:04 (YELLOW), #23 Brian Martinez (MSU)   75:01 (YELLOW), #TM TEAM (MSU)   87:03 (RED), #2 Danny Kastelic (MSU)   
89:46 (RED), #6 Ryan Kerr (FLC)   

Date: 11/5/2006
Attendance: 954
Stadium: Dirks Field
Officials: Referee, Ben Chouaf   Asst. Referee, Lance
Schafer   Ignacio Jaimes   Alt. Official, Matt Reid   Timekeeper,
Jacquie Beckvermit   Scorer, Andrew Beardsley   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Midwestern State 1 0 0 0 1
Fort Lewis 0 1 0 0 1

Midwestern State 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Jeremy Turner 0 0 0 0
2 Danny Kastelic 0 0 0 0
3 Sun Potter 5 3 1 0
5 Ahmad Ihmeidan 0 0 0 0
7 Scott Leonard 0 0 0 0
8 Obed Becerra 1 1 0 0
13 B. Swartzendruber 5 3 0 0
17 Brannon Calvert 0 0 0 0
22 Daniel Brown 0 0 0 1
23 Brian Martinez 0 0 0 0
24 Daniel Woolard 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
14 Tyler Murphy 0 0 0 0
19 Daniel Goss 0 0 0 0
20 Matt Nauman 0 0 0 0
21 Scott Magliaro 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 7 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jeremy Turner 110:00 1 9

Totals 1 9

Fort Lewis 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Tom Donley 0 0 0 0
4 Jeff Jennings 1 1 0 0
5 Chase Mikkelsen 1 1 0 0
6 Ryan Kerr 0 0 0 0
7 Kieran Hall 4 2 0 0
8 Jon Boyer 3 1 0 0
14 Cliff Wilmes 1 0 0 0
15 Nick Kirchhof 0 0 0 0
18 Ben Gantenbein 4 2 0 0
20 John Cunliffe 5 1 0 1
21 David Barden 4 2 1 0

Substitutes
3 David Oberholtzer 0 0 0 0
10 Chris Ye 0 0 0 0
11 Tom Settle 0 0 0 0
16 Paul Sanchez 0 0 0 0
19 Bernardo Costa 0 0 0 0

Totals 23 10 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Tom Donley 110:00 1 6

Totals 1 6

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Midwestern State 3 4 1 3 11
Fort Lewis 4 14 3 2 23

Saves By Period
Midwestern State 1 6 1 1 9
Fort Lewis 2 3 0 1 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Midwestern State 3 2 0 0 5
Fort Lewis 3 11 0 0 14

Fouls By Period
Midwestern State 1 3 2 1 7
Fort Lewis 3 4 1 2 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

31:30 MSU Sun Potter Daniel Brown
GOAL by MSU Sun Potter (FIRST GOAL), Assist
by Daniel Brown, goal number 13 for season.

87:03 FLC David Barden John Cunliffe header



Time Play By Play
00:00 Jeremy Turner at goalie for Midwestern State.
00:00 Tom Donley at goalie for Fort Lewis.
00:00 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:17 Corner kick by FLC Ben Gantenbein.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
-- Foul on Fort Lewis.
05:41 Corner kick by MSU Daniel Brown.
13:45 Shot by FLC David Barden BLOCKED.
14:09 Corner kick by FLC Ben Gantenbein.
-- Foul on Fort Lewis.
16:31 Shot by MSU Sun Potter, SAVE Tom Donley.
16:38 Corner kick by MSU Daniel Brown.
17:32 Corner kick by MSU Scott Leonard.
19:15 Yellow card on FLC Jeff Jennings.
20:09 Yellow card on MSU Daniel Brown.
20:09 Shot by FLC David Barden, SAVE Jeremy Turner.
20:27 Shot by FLC John Cunliffe HIGH.
20:33 FLC substitution: Chris Ye for David Barden.
20:33 MSU substitution: Scott Magliaro for Scott Leonard.
-- Foul on Fort Lewis.
26:59 Yellow card on FLC Ryan Kerr.
29:56 Offside against Midwestern State.
31:30 GOAL by MSU Sun Potter (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Daniel Brown, goal number 13 for season.

Midwestern State 1, Fort Lewis 0
-- *
31:30 MSU substitution: Tyler Murphy for Daniel Brown.
33:43 Offside against Fort Lewis.
37:48 Shot by MSU Obed Becerra, SAVE Tom Donley.
39:19 Corner kick by FLC John Cunliffe.
40:38 MSU substitution: Daniel Goss for Sun Potter.
41:14 Header Shot by FLC Kieran Hall WIDE RIGHT.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For MSU: #13 B. Swartzendruber, #8  Obed Becerra, #24 Daniel Woolard, #5  Ahmad Ihmeidan, #7  Scott Leonard, #17 Brannon
Calvert, #2  Danny Kastelic, #22 Daniel Brown, #3  Sun Potter, #1  Jeremy Turner, #23 Brian Martinez.

45:00
For FLC: #6  Ryan Kerr, #14 Cliff Wilmes, #5  Chase Mikkelsen, #18 Ben Gantenbein, #4  Jeff Jennings, #21 David Barden, #15
Nick Kirchhof, #8  Jon Boyer, #7  Kieran Hall, #20 John Cunliffe, #1  Tom Donley.

46:43 Offside against Fort Lewis.
49:18 FLC substitution: Tom Settle for Nick Kirchhof.
49:29 Shot by FLC Jon Boyer BLOCKED.
51:04 Yellow card on MSU Brian Martinez.
51:04 Shot by FLC Kieran Hall, SAVE Jeremy Turner.
-- Foul on Fort Lewis.
53:25 Corner kick by FLC John Cunliffe.
54:03 Header Shot by FLC Chase Mikkelsen, SAVE Jeremy Turner.
54:08 Corner kick by FLC John Cunliffe.
54:28 Shot by FLC Jon Boyer BLOCKED.
55:14 Shot by FLC Ben Gantenbein, SAVE Jeremy Turner.
55:52 Corner kick by FLC Ben Gantenbein.
56:21 MSU substitution: Scott Magliaro for Scott Leonard.
59:55 Offside against Midwestern State.
60:17 Corner kick by FLC John Cunliffe.
61:24 Shot by FLC Kieran Hall, SAVE Jeremy Turner.
62:42 Shot by FLC John Cunliffe BLOCKED.
62:47 Corner kick by FLC John Cunliffe.
64:58 MSU substitution: Tyler Murphy for Daniel Brown.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
66:05 Shot by FLC John Cunliffe HIGH.
66:20 Corner kick by FLC Ben Gantenbein.
66:37 Header Shot by FLC Cliff Wilmes WIDE RIGHT.
66:44 MSU substitution: Matt Nauman for Ahmad Ihmeidan.
68:38 Corner kick by FLC John Cunliffe.



69:07 Corner kick by FLC Ben Gantenbein.
71:48 Corner kick by MSU Matt Nauman.
72:20 FLC substitution: Nick Kirchhof for Tom Settle.
73:27 Shot by FLC Ben Gantenbein BLOCKED.
74:52 MSU substitution: Daniel Brown for Tyler Murphy.
74:52 MSU substitution: Scott Leonard for Scott Magliaro.
75:01 Yellow card on MSU TEAM.
75:36 Corner kick by FLC John Cunliffe.
-- Foul on Fort Lewis.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
78:06 MSU substitution: Ahmad Ihmeidan for Obed Becerra.
78:37 Corner kick by MSU Matt Nauman.
78:41 Header Shot by MSU B. Swartzendruber WIDE RIGHT.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
80:58 Shot by MSU B. Swartzendruber, SAVE Tom Donley.
81:09 Shot by MSU B. Swartzendruber, SAVE Tom Donley.
81:50 Shot by MSU Sun Potter, SAVE Tom Donley.
82:05 Shot by FLC Jon Boyer, SAVE Jeremy Turner.
82:48 Corner kick by FLC John Cunliffe.
83:21 FLC substitution: Paul Sanchez for Nick Kirchhof.
83:21 FLC substitution: Paul Sanchez for Nick Kirchhof.
-- Foul on Fort Lewis.
86:23 Header Shot by FLC Kieran Hall BLOCKED.
86:34 Corner kick by FLC Ben Gantenbein.
87:03 Header GOAL by FLC David Barden, Assist by John Cunliffe, goal number 10 for season.

Midwestern State 1, Fort Lewis 1
-- *header
87:03 Red card on MSU Danny Kastelic.
87:33 Shot by FLC Ben Gantenbein, SAVE Jeremy Turner.
87:44 Offside against Fort Lewis.
-- Foul on Fort Lewis.
89:46 Red card on FLC Ryan Kerr.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00
For MSU: #3  Sun Potter, #13 B. Swartzendruber, #20 Matt Nauman, #5  Ahmad Ihmeidan, #22 Daniel Brown, #23 Brian Martinez,
#24 Daniel Woolard, #17 Brannon Calvert, #7  Scott Leonard, #1  Jeremy Turner.

90:00
For FLC: #1  Tom Donley, #4  Jeff Jennings, #3  David Oberholtzer, #8  Jon Boyer, #14 Cliff Wilmes, #18 Ben Gantenbein, #7
Kieran Hall, #5  Chase Mikkelsen, #20 John Cunliffe, #21 David Barden.

-- Foul on Fort Lewis.
94:09 Shot by MSU Sun Potter WIDE LEFT.
94:58 Shot by FLC Jeff Jennings, SAVE Jeremy Turner.
97:22 Shot by FLC David Barden WIDE RIGHT.
97:56 Shot by FLC John Cunliffe WIDE RIGHT.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
100:00 End of period [100:00].
100:00 Start of OT2 period [100:00].

100:00
For MSU: #7  Scott Leonard, #5  Ahmad Ihmeidan, #23 Brian Martinez, #22 Daniel Brown, #24 Daniel Woolard, #20 Matt Nauman,
#13 B. Swartzendruber, #1  Jeremy Turner, #3  Sun Potter, #17 Brannon Calvert.

100:00
For FLC: #20 John Cunliffe, #21 David Barden, #8  Jon Boyer, #7  Kieran Hall, #18 Ben Gantenbein, #5  Chase Mikkelsen, #4  Jeff
Jennings, #14 Cliff Wilmes, #3  David Oberholtzer, #1  Tom Donley.

-- Foul on Fort Lewis.
101:15 Shot by FLC John Cunliffe, SAVE Jeremy Turner.
-- Foul on Fort Lewis.
104:48 MSU substitution: Scott Magliaro for Scott Leonard.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
106:16 FLC substitution: Bernardo Costa for David Oberholtzer.
106:41 Shot by FLC Ben Gantenbein WIDE RIGHT.
108:18 Shot by MSU B. Swartzendruber, SAVE Tom Donley.
108:35 Shot by MSU B. Swartzendruber HIT POST.
108:40 Shot by MSU Sun Potter HIGH.
110:00 End of period [110:00].
-- Shootout attempt by FLC Bernardo Costa MISSED [Jeremy Turner].



-- Shootout attempt by MSU Obed Becerra MISSED [Tom Donley].
-- Shootout attempt by FLC Nick Kirchhof MADE [Jeremy Turner].
-- Shootout attempt by MSU Daniel Brown MADE [Tom Donley].
-- Shootout attempt by FLC Tom Settle MADE [Jeremy Turner].
-- Shootout attempt by MSU B. Swartzendruber MISSED [Tom Donley].
-- Shootout attempt by FLC Ben Gantenbein MADE [Jeremy Turner].
-- Shootout attempt by MSU Scott Leonard MISSED [Tom Donley].


